

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-4976 Version: 1 Name: CSA-Child Sexual Abuse Specialist DCFS

Type: Grant Award Status: Approved

File created: 8/20/2014 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/10/2014 Final action: 9/10/2014

Title: PROPOSED GRANT AWARD RENEWAL

Department: Cook County State's Attorney

Grantee: Cook County State's Attorney

Grantor: Illinois Department of Children and Family Services

Request: Authorization to renew grant

Purpose: This grant will provide continued partial funding for our Child Sexual Abuse Specialist

Program that is jointly funded by the Illinois Attorney General's Office.

Grant Amount: \$37,932.00

Grant Period: 7/1/2014 - 6/30/2015

Fiscal Impact: \$43,489.00

Accounts: 250-818

Most Recent Date of Board Authorization for Grant: 9/11/2013

Most Recent Grant Amount: \$37,932.00

Concurrences:

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on

Cook County, if any.

Summary: This grant focuses on providing victim services including crisis intervention with victims and families of victims, identifying and making referrals for immediate and long-term counseling services, monitoring and coordinating services for children who are wards of the state and working with the local and state agencies involved with the victim as well as working directly with local and state law enforcement and service agencies to provide training, technical assistance and consultation.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (inactive) ANITA ALVAREZ, Cook County State's Attorney, (inactive) GARVIN G. AMBROSE, Chief of

Staff, State's Attorney's Office

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/10/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED GRANT AWARD RENEWAL

File #: 14-4976, Version: 1

Department: Cook County State's Attorney

Grantee: Cook County State's Attorney

Grantor: Illinois Department of Children and Family Services

Request: Authorization to renew grant

Purpose: This grant will provide continued partial funding for our Child Sexual Abuse Specialist Program that is jointly

funded by the Illinois Attorney General's Office.

Grant Amount: \$37,932.00

Grant Period: 7/1/2014 - 6/30/2015

Fiscal Impact: \$43,489.00

Accounts: 250-818

Most Recent Date of Board Authorization for Grant: 9/11/2013

Most Recent Grant Amount: \$37,932.00

Concurrences:

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on Cook County, if any.

Summary: This grant focuses on providing victim services including crisis intervention with victims and families of victims, identifying and making referrals for immediate and long-term counseling services, monitoring and coordinating services for children who are wards of the state and working with the local and state agencies involved with the victim as well as working directly with local and state law enforcement and service agencies to provide training, technical assistance and consultation.